


CONTRACT EXTENSION SUMMARY 

 

Contract No.: ITB-15-025-CV 

 

Contract Title: SECURITY CAMERA/VIDEO SURVEILLANCE SYSTEMS – FURNISH 

                                    AND INSTALL 

 

Board Meeting Date: April 13, 2016 – Agenda Item F-60 

 

Purpose of Contract: The purpose of this ITB is to establish a pool of pre-qualified vendors to furnish 

and install turnkey Security Camera Systems/Video Surveillance Systems in 

schools and office facilities for Miami-Dade County Public Schools. 

 

Initial Award Amount: $10,000,000  

 

Initial Contract Award Period and Extension: April 13, 2016 – April 12, 2018 

 Two (2) years, with an option to extend for three (3) 

additional one (1) year periods. 

 

Current Extension Amount: $3,500,000 

 

Current Extension Period: April 13, 2019 – October 12, 2020    

   

Recommended Extension Award Amount: $3,500,000 

 

Recommended Extension Period:    October 13, 2020 -  April 12, 2021 

 This is the final extension of the contract. The awardee has agreed 

to extend, by letter, on file.  

 

Vendor Recommended for Contract Extension: Five (5) 

 

Advance Security Group Enterprises, Inc. 

Metro Contractor Incorporated  MBE/MWBE 

Munway Technology, Inc.   MBE/MWBE 

Structured Cabling Solutions, Inc.  MWBE 

       

Justification: It is considered to be in the best interest of the District to extend this contract for an 

additional one (1) year period, to benefit from continuity of service, inasmuch as the Consumer Price 

Index (CPI), as of February 2020, indicated an annual index increase of 0.1%. Staff has indicated 

satisfactory performance from the vendor(s) and recommends extension. This extension is based on the 

terms and conditions contained in the original contract approved by the School Board. 

 

Benchmark: Inasmuch as the contract awarded by The School Board of Broward County, Florida, is 

structured differently than M-DCPS, benchmarking cannot be conducted.  

 

 

 

 



Authorization to proceed with extension: □ Approved 

     □ Denied 

 

 

 

___________________________________    Date: ______4/10/2020________ 

Margarita Velazquez, Procurement Analyst 

 

 

_______________________________________   Date: ______4/14/2020________ 

Mario De Barros, Chief Procurement Officer 

 




